
ATTACHMENT IV- MOLC COMMUNICATION DEVICES*  
 

Employee Title Work Email Direct Office 
Line 

 Gov’t Cell 
Phone 

1. Jared Evans Special 
Assistant 

Jared.evans@dc.gov 
 

727-6955 202-689-7468 

2. Gregory M. 
Evans 

Associate 
Director 

Gregory.Evans6@dc.gov 727-8038 202-430-1190 

3. Sarah Jane 
Forman 

Associate 
Director 

SaraJane.Forman@dc.gov 727-5449 202-417-0522 

4. Ronald Ross Deputy 
Director 

Ronald.Ross@dc.gov 727-6960 202-372-5928 

5. Tatiana Torres Chief of 
Staff 

Tatiana.Torres@dc.gov 727-7592 202-294-3478 

6. Melissa Tucker Associate 
Director 

Melissa.Tucker@dc.gov 727-8196 202-689-7466 

7. Mark Tuohey Director Mark.Tuohey@dc.gov 727-6975 202-215-0378 

                                                                        *Our office personal digital assistants are only cell phones; there are no other similar communications devices at agency expense in FY15 and FY16. 
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